

t

ITEM NO.MM-4A

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1348/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2013 in CRLM No.35350/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARSHVINDER PAL SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.T. CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail)

Date: 13/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Swikreiti Singhanian, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Singla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Caveator(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

The counsel for the petitioners is directed to implead the informant as respondent no.2, who is present on caveat. Hence, no formal notice need be issued to the informant-Respondent No.2.

Issue notice to the Union Territory of Chandigarh.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Service of notice on the State may also be effected by giving a copy of the brief to the standing counsel for the Union Territory of Chandigarh.

Put up on February 25, 2013.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|