

\232

ITEM NO.47+51

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1348/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2013 in CRLM No.35350/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARSHVINDER PAL SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.T. CHANDIGARH AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail,permission to file additional documents)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 1477 of 2013

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 25/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Singla, Adv.
Ms. Swikriti Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Singla, Adv.
Ms. Swikriti Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Devina Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Bedi, adv.
Mr. K.S. Malwa, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested by Mr. Sidharth Luthra, learned ASG, put up on March 4, 2013.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|